When considering forward-looking statements, you should keep in mind the cautionary statements describing these uncertainties and business
risks in this early settlement offer prospectus and the documents incorporated by reference, including the section of this early settlement offer
prospectus titled �Risk Factors� and the Investment Considerations included in our filings with the SEC.

25

Edgar Filing: TECO ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We will not receive any cash proceeds from the early settlement offer. We will pay all expenses related to the early settlement offer,
other than any commissions or concessions of any broker or dealer. Except as otherwise provided in Instruction 6 of the letter of transmittal, we
will pay the transfer taxes, if any, on the exchange of any normal units.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes the capitalization of TECO Energy and its subsidiaries on a consolidated basis at March 31, 2004 (1) on
a historical basis and (2) as adjusted to give effect to this early settlement offer assuming the acceptance of 17,865,000 normal units. This table
should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of TECO Energy and the notes relating to them, which are herein
incorporated by reference.

March 31, 2004

Actual Pro Forma
Amount As Adjusted

($ millions)
Cash $ 107.6 $ 78.3

Short term debt 50.0 50.0
Long term debt (including current portion) 4,290.1 3,827.0
Common equity (excluding unearned compensation)

Common Stock & Additional Paid-In Capital 1,409.3 1,856.0
Retained Earnings (including other accumulated comprehensive
income)(1)

247.1
238.1

Total common equity(1) 1,656.4 2,094.1

Total Capitalization 5,996.5 5,971.1

(1) On July 27, 2004, we announced that we entered into an agreement to sell our interest in TIE and that in contemplation of this sale we had
taken an after-tax charge to earnings of approximately $99 million in the quarter ended June 30, 2004 to reduce our equity investment in
TIE.

26

Edgar Filing: TECO ENERGY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL DATA

The table below presents selected historical consolidated income statement data, cash flow information and balance sheet data of TECO
Energy and its subsidiaries. We derived this information from our audited financial statements for the years ended December 31, 1999 through